ARVIND PORT AND INFRA LIMITED



(Formerly known as Arvind and Company Shipping Agencies Limited & Arvind and Company Shipping Agencies Private Limited)

701-702, 5th Floor, City Point, Opp. Town Hall, Jamnagar - 361001.

Ph. No.: +91 288 255 1901/2/3 Email: info@arvindshipping.com Wesbite: www.arvindshipping.com

CIN: L61200GJ1987PLC009944

Date: December 26, 2024

To,

The Manager-Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G

Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India

Symbol: ARVINDPORT

Sub: Clarification with respect to quick results submitted to the Stock Exchange on Thursday, November 14, 2024 for the Half year ended on September 30, 2024.

Respected Sir/Madam,

We received a mail from Exchange on December 25, 2024 seeking clarification with respect to quick results submitted on Thursday, November 14, 2024 for the Half year ended on September 30, 2024 on below mentioned point:

Query: Financial results submitted is not as per format prescribed by SEBI.

Reply: We would like to clarify that the financial results submitted by the Company are in compliance with the format prescribed by SEBI. All necessary columns, including the corresponding half-year end/previous year-end dates, have been duly included in the financial results, as per the SEBI-prescribed format.

Further, Our Company has already fully utilized the issue proceeds from the IPO for the specific purposes for which the funds were raised, as disclosed in our public offering documents and the Company has already submitted the required Disclosure (Statement of Deviation) which was also signed by our statutory auditors for utilization of funds raised through IPO for the Half Year ended March 31st, 2024 to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited as on May 24th, 2024 (Board meeting held on May 24th, 2024 for the approval of financial result as on 31.03.2024) and the web link of the disclosure already submitted is –

https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/corporate/ACSAL_24052024180605_StatementofDeviation_final.pdf

Since our Company has fully utilized the issue proceeds in respect of purpose for which the proceeds were raised as on March 31st, 2024 and necessary disclosures was intimated to Stock Exchange in due time, hence Disclosure of Statement of Deviation not applicable in the reporting half year, i.e. September 30, 2024.

Thus, we would like to request you to consider our above submission and clarifications on Financial Results and kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For, Arvind Port and Infra Limited

Arvindbhai Kantilal Shah Chairman cum Managing Director DIN: 00094647

Place: Jamnagar